IOSR Journal of Mechanical and Civil Engineering (IOSR-JMCE)
e-ISSN: 2278-1684,p-ISSN: 2320-334X, Volume 14, Issue 2 Ver. VIII (Mar. - Apr. 2017), PP 01-11
DOI: 10.9790/1684-1402080111                                           www.iosrjournals.org                                     1 | Page
Compliancy of Varied Diagonal angle pattern of Diagird tall
buildings for Seismic Forces
Ramesh B M
1

Variant angle - 5 680,500
TABLE II. MEMBER SIZES FOR THE MODEL CONSIDERED
Member Type Designation Section Remark
Beams
B1 ISMB 550
ISMB 600 with top and bottom plate
25mm thick
B2 ISMB 600
B3 ISMB550
Columns C1 1500 X 1500 mm 2 I sections connected with 50mm plate
TABLE III. BUILT UP SECTION OF BEAM AND COLUMN
Beam B2 Column C1
ISMB 600 with top and
bottom plate 25mm thick
I section depth 1400mm, flanges
400mm, web 40mm, plate 50mm
Compliancy of Varied Diagonal angle pattern of Diagird tall buildings for Seismic Forces
DOI: 10.9790/1684-1402080111                                           www.iosrjournals.org                                   5 | Page
TABLE IV. MAXIMUM TOP STOREY DISPLACEMENT
Type of Structure
Linear Static Response Spectrum
EQX / EQY
(mm)
RespX / RespY
(mm)
Variant Angle - 1 39 28
Variant Angle - 2 56 44
Variant Angle - 3 40 26
Variant Angle - 4 42 32
Variant Angle - 5 41 26
TABLE V. STOREY SHEAR
Type of Structure
Storey Shear
Linear Static Response Spectrum
EQX / EQY
(kN)
RespX / RespY
(kN)
Variant Angle - 1 3006 3006
Variant Angle - 2 2555 2555
Variant Angle - 3 3228 3228
Variant Angle - 4 2628 2628
Variant Angle - 5 3150 3150
TABLE VI. MAXIMUM STOREY DRIFT
Type of
Structure
Storey Drift
Linear Static Response Spectrum
EQX / EQY
(m)
RespX / RespY
(m)
Variant Angle - 1 0.000387 0.0003
Variant Angle - 2 0.000688 0.000615
Variant Angle - 3 0.000372 0.000246
Variant Angle - 4 0.000469 0.000386
Variant Angle - 5 0.000408 0.000269
TABLE VI. MAXIMUM STOREY STIFFNESS
Type of Structure
Storey Stiffness
Linear Static Response Spectrum
EQX / EQY
(kN/m)
RespX / RespY
(kN/m)
Variant Angle - 1 8149128 8465875
Variant Angle - 2 3625248 3991250
Variant Angle - 3 11090489 11409313
Variant Angle - 4 5505727 5872507
Variant Angle - 5 11090822 11409618
TABLE VII. TIME PERIOD
Type of Structure
Time period (sec)